## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

\*\*\*\*\*

### Subject: Assignment of Additional Charge.

Government Order No: 88 - FD of 2021 Dated: 09 - 03 - 2021

In the interest of administration, it is hereby ordered that Director (Planning), Industries and Commerce Department shall also look after the work of Mining Department in addition to his own duties till further orders.

### By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

# (Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS Financial Commissioner Finance Department

#### No: FD/HRM/E&S/01/2019 (Part-II)

Dated: 09 -03-2021

Copy to the:

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India
- Commissioner/Secretary to Govt., Mining Department, Civil Secretariat. This is in reference to his OM No. IND/MNG/17/2013 dated: 02-03-2021.
- 3. Director General, Economics and Statistics, J&K
- 4. Director (Planning), Industries and Commerce Department for compliance.
- 5. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department
- 6. I/c Website, Finance Department (<u>www.JaKFinance.nic.in</u>).
  - 7. Govt. Order file w.3.s.cs.

(Bharat B. Bhagat) Deputy Director (HRM) Finance Department